| Atty Docket No.: 315162US2SD FORM PTO-1595 | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trudemark Office |
|---|--|---|
| To the Director of the United States Patent and | Trademark Office. Please record | the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edmond L. DUDKOWSKI | Name: Address: | and address of receiving party(ies): Sony Corporation 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment | | Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other Execution Date: July 20, 2007 | | l name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):This document is being filed together with | a new application | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Addit | B. Patent 7,006, 6,816,2 sional numbers attached? \(\sigma\) Ye | 154 205 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: | ondence 6. Total : | applications and patents involved: 2 |
| Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220 | 8. Depos | fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account account number: 15-0030 plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | E |
| 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 24,913 | oregoing information is true and Signature | d correct and any attached copy is a true O O Date |
| Total num | ber of pages including this cover | sheet: 3 |
| | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

Do not detach this portion

07-09-18;17:01 ; У=-

OBLON

;04620262**8**9

2/ 3

EXHIBIT B

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, hereby:

sells, assigns, and transfers to Sony Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having its principal office at 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to United States Patent No. 7,006,154, "PORTABLE SYSTEM FOR LIVE TELEVISION SIGNAL HDITING," issued February 28, 2006 to Edmond L. Dudkowski; in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed therein; in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries that are based upon United States Patent No. 7,006,154; in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based upon United States Patent No. 7,006,154; and in and to all rights of priority based upon United States Patent No. 7,006,154;

sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to United States Patent No. 6,816,205, "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CAMERA SELECTION TALLYING FOR MULTILE CAMERA VIDEO PRODUCTION," issued November 9, 2004 to Edmond L. Dudkowski; in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed therein; in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries that are based upon United States Patent No. 6,816,205; in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based upon United States Patent No. 6,816,205; and in and to all rights of priority based upon United States Patent No. 6,816,205;

agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name, where permitted; and that, at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT

REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0273

SEP. 20. 2007 3:34PM OBLON SPIVAK

NO. 085 P. 5

07-09-18;17:01 ;Y=-

OBLON

;0462026289

3/ 3

Date:

7/20/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0274